
RESOLUTION NO. 1981- 154 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE O~ERS 2B-5P THROUGH 2B-8P 
FOR PROJECT 2, BID PAC B, REHABILITATION OF 
LIGHT RAIL STATIONS AND PLATFORMS GREEN LINE 
AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF $24,053.00 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-149 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Ozanne 
Construction Co.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recea~ended by the Construction Manager 
that four Change Orders he approved to allow for revisions necessary 
for the successful completion of the project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

2B-SP - Provide sub-surface drainage at additional existing 
ornamental trees at an additional cost of $8,857. 

2B-6~ - Provide push button combination lock at Green Road 
operator’s comfort station at an additional cost of $555. 

2B-7P - Revise details for providing water service to Green 
Road operator’s comfort station at an additional cost of $6,278. 

2B-8P - Revise access ramps, curbs, grades and other site work 
to avoid interference with County’s new Green Road bridge at 
an additional cost of $8,363. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective i~m~ediately 

upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June 2 ,1981 


